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CHARLES M, NEWMAN CHARLES J.MAPEL

NEWMAN INVESTMENT COMPANY

REAL ESTATE AND INSURANCE

ELFPASO,TEXAS

¥r. A G, Foster, : ! Jaly 17th,
Picneer Abstrgot Co., 198 4.
El Paso, Texan.

Dear iy, Foster:e

Referring to right of way which the
Government hes seoquired for dreinsge canal asoross
Stanley Survey 50, we take pleasure in handing you
herewith warranty deed exescutsd by the respective
owners of this right of way, conveying same to the
government. Also partial release of deed of trust
held by D. R. Mapel f£or Ce J. Hapel in the matter of
loan .on this property mads to G, V. Hafe.

: Ve trust with these two imetruments
gt hand you will be:able to exsaute satisfaotory

cartifioate to the Reclamation Service,

X

4B soon as you are praepared %o file the
deed and execute the sertificate, please notify the
Reclamatlon Service, that they may be prepared to
deliver voucher in payment of this right of way.

Very truly yours, &
Newnan Investment Company,

By: W
GJH/B]:

UQSQR.S.'
El Paso, Texss.
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RELEASE UNDER. Deed Of Trust

STATE OF________ Pexas .

County or . El Paspo

WHEREAS, on the ________. . day of , A.D. 191
Cs V. Hefe and ¥ay O. Nafe, his wife, i
________________________________________________________________________ Of o N
County of ________. El Pe80 , State of ________: ? 6xas , did execute,
acknowledge, and deliver to _____. D_ §§'§§_!_'__B_-__!@.P.@.l.&--@!‘.%ﬁﬁ?ﬁ-__@'9?_'__9]133' J' na':qg;;'_--_
of ________ - : L , County of ___________ El Peso, .
State of ..____Texas , & certain_____ P@@ﬁ.*’!?‘??ﬁ _________________________________________________ ,
duly recorded in the records of ..._..__E1 Pase County, ____QEEE'_?_:_____________T_
in Book .__ 137 . , bage 456 ; all that certain tract or parcel of land, lying and being
in the County of _____._____- El Paso e ,in the State of .___TexaB, ,
described as follows, to-wit:
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AND WHEREAS, by agreement dated .. M8Y 2 RN 19?4, between the United States
of America and _CeMeNewman; W.Cooley and R.B.Kimbrough,Executors of the

Estate of U.S.Stewart,Deceased and W.dJ.Wsrnook,

the said_____ clu.ﬂbmman;uE+cnnleg“and"R.B.ximbrough,Executorsmaiuthe
Estate of U.S.S5tewart,Deceased, and W.Je.Warnock,

agree Lo convey a certain tract or parcel of land for a canal right of way for the Rio Grande Project

free of all existing liens or encumbrances, which land is described as follows:

A tract of land located in Stanley sSurvey No. 50, being in s
portion not covered by Bureau of Reclamation section subdivision, and
more particularly described as follows: Begimning at a point from
which Station 549 plus 19 of the Tornillo-Ft. Hancock Base Line es~
tablished by the Bureau of Reclamation bears North twenty-eight (28)
degrees forty-six (46) minutes East two thousand one hundred fifty-
four and four-tenths (2154.4) feet; thence South twenty-six (26)
degrees forty-seven (47) minutes West one hundred twenty (120.0) feet:
thence North sixty-three (63) degrees thirteen (13) minutes West two
thousand one hundred two and seven-tenths (2102.7) feet; thence to
the right along a curve of six hundred forty-two and ninety-six hun-
dredths (642.96) foot radius a distance of one hundred ninety-four
and five-tenths (194.5) feet, measured on the are; thence North forty-
five (45) degrees fifty-three (53) minutes West one thousand eight ’
hundred forty-nine and three-tenths (1849.3) Peet; thence to the left
along 2 five hundred two and ninety-six hundredths (502.96) foot
radius curve a distance of two hundred seventy-one and four-tenths
(271.4) feet, measured on the arc; thence North seventy-six (76)
degrees forty-eight (48) minutes West one hundred forty-two and nine-
Senths (142.9) feet to the Westerly property line of land of the
Vendors; thence along said Westerly property line North forty-five
(46) degrees no (00) minutes Eost-two hundred sixty-five (265.0) feet

to a point from which the most Southerly corner of Alamo Alto Townsite
bears North forty-five (45) degrees no {00) minutes East seven hundred
eighty-eight (788,0) feet; the most Rasterly corner of said Alamo Alto
Townsite bears North forty-five (45) degrees no (00) minutes East one
thousand five hundred thirty-five and elght-tenths {1535.8) feet, and
Station 509 plus 60.7 of the aforesaid Tornillo~Ft. Hancock Base Line
bears North forty-five (45) degrees no (00) mimutes Esst one thousand
five hundred ninety-five and four-tenths (1695.,4) feet; thence South
forty-five (45) degrees fifty-three (53) minutes East two thousand two
hundred twenty-six and fifty-hundredths (2226,50) feet; thence to the
left along a curve of five hundred twenty-two and ninety-six hundredths
(522,96) foot radius & distance of one hundred fifty-eight and two-
tenths (158.2) feet, measured on the arc; thence South sixty-three (63)
degrees thirteen (13) minutes Bast two thousand one hundred two and
Beven-tenths (2102.7) feet to the place of beginning; said tract of

lang containing twelve and eighty-eight hundredths 12,88) aores, more
or less:
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IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, B e R RS o e e
. - - = hereunto
subscribe ... name this, the _._______________ day of ______ , A, D, 191
Signed, sealed, and delivered in the presence of— ...
STATE OF ... ...
8s.

Couonry oF ... ..

Onthis ... . day of PR NSSSSSE  +) R
before me personally appeared . ... .

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ to me known
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
__________________ executed the same as _.______ _______free act and deed.

IN wrirness wHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and afﬁxed my official seal the day and year

in this certificate first above written.

My commission expires ...




RELEASE UNDER

£
TO

Ui T R R SR PP ST

Countyof . ... ____________

I hereby cerlify that this instrument was

filed for record on the .. .

day Of oo A D191

at o’clocle ___ . M., end duly
recorded in book ...
page ... , of the Records of Deeds and

Mortgages of said county.

County Clerk and Ex-officio Recorder.

Deputy.

Fees, §




El Puso, Toxas, July B, 1984.

¥r. Co K. Jevman,
care Newman Investuent Company,
El Pasg, Texas. ' :

Desy Sir;

The Plonger Abetract and Guarantee Title Co, advise
this office by letter dated July B, 1924, copy herewith, that
prior to the i2geuance of the required certificate of title in
connection with the purchase by the United States of the 12.88
eore trect of land under contract dated Msy 2, 1924, for right
0f way for the Tormillo Drainm, it will be negeesary %o secure
8 releags of 8 gariain deed of truat s to this 12,68 asres,

86 @xplained in above mentioned letter from the Pieneer Ahstraoct
end Guarantee Title Co. :

It is suggested therefors that you ses the Piomeer
pedple and endeaver %o have this partial release of the deed of
trust exocouted. ' :

In order t0 expedite the matter of payment there is
enclosed herewith warranty deed to the United States for sxecutisn
by the parties mentioned therein. In order to comply with the
revenus requiremsnts it is requested that when executing this
deed there be attached and cancelled a $1,00 dooumentary stamp.

As suggested by the Pioneer Company, MesSsrs C.. J. Hapel and C% V.
Nafe have been made parties to this deed,

Very truly yours,

Je He Hamilton
_ Clerk
ens .
Copy to: ‘
Plonser Abedract €9.
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Officers

James G. McNary
President

-
F. M. MurcHisoN

Vice-President
Z. T. Wuite
Vice-President
C. M. Newman
Vice-President
N. H. GiLrot
Manager
Joun T. GraneY
Treasurer
A. G. FosTer
Secretary

W. P. Bixrer
Asst. Secretary

Directors

James G. McNary
F. M. MurcHisoNn

Pioneer Abstract & Guarantee Title Co.

Z. T. WHITE
First N ational Bank Building e
El Paso, Texas —
July 5th, 1924, Legal
Department

W. W. Turnzy
W. H. BurcEs
R L Hommer
J. M. Poriaro
United States Reclamation Service,
El Paso, Texase

Attention: MreJoseph Ne Besrdslee,

IN RE: Newman;'etal,' Ri@t-oi’ Waye
Genglemen:

It will be necessa:r.'j to0 have CeJeMapel and C.V.Nafe
also join in the execution of the Deed to the Government, as
they each own an undivided one-ninih "interést in this land
according to the records,

There is an unrelessed deed of trust of record
and ezecutéd by CeVellafe and wife May Oe.Nafe t0 Dexter Re
Mapel Trustee for Chss. Jes Mapel, recorded in Book 137,Page
456, Deed of Trust Records, which must bey released as to
this property.

When we get the Deed properly executed and the
release of thg Nafe Deed of Trust we will be ready to issue
you the requested certificate of title.

Very Truly,
PIONEZR ABSTRACT & GUARANTEE TITLE CO.

By W

G.C.to C.J.M&pel: T .
¥
AGF/B
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The County Clerk,

El Pase, Texas.
Desr Sir: |

There is transmitted herewith for official rscord

agreement dated May 2, 1924, between the United States and
CG. K. Bowman, et ;é.l.. _iin.'_o_-onhebtion with the proposed purchsse
of 1land te be used fér right of way for the Tornille Drain.

. o Very truly yours, - |

" Joseph N. Beardslee
7 Distrioct Counsel

ene 1 ; g

L1



¥l Paso, Texss, May 12, 1924,

Pioneer Abstraoct end Gusrantee Title (fo..
Pirst National Bank Building,
El Psso, Texs8.

Gentlemen:

1t is regquested that certificate of title be furnished
this office covering the tract of land deseribed in enclosed
copy of agreement to sell dated May 2, 1924, between the United

States and C. . Newman, el al.
There is alpso transmitted herewith a blueprint showing
the land in question. LAt '

Upon receipt of information from you that you can furnish
the desired certificate of title, an executed warranty deed
will be secured from the proposed Govermmeni vendors and trens-
mitted to you for recordation, .

Yery truly youre,

Joseph B, Beardslee
- pistriet Counsel

enes &

te



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
RECLAMATION SERVICE

WILDA BUILDING, 1441 WELTON STREET

DENVER, COLO. Msy 9,

From Acoting Chief Field Counsel

To District Counsel, El1 Paso, Texas.

Subject: Acquisition of land--purchase from C. M. Newman; W, Cooley
and R. B. Kimbrough, sxecutors of the Estate of U. S.
Stewart, Deceased, and W. J. Warnock, under contrsct of
May 2, 1924--Rio Grande Project.

l. Referring to your letter of May 3, 1924 to the
Chief Field Counsel on the above subject, you sre auth-
orized to order s certificate of title at epproximate
cost of $15.00 and thereafter to take such further
action a8 may be requisite to assure yourself that the
United States receives title in fee simple, following
in this respect the procedure authorized by the corres-
pondence mentioned in the first paragraph of your letter.

LI77 19775 77

s




From

JER

El Paso, Texas, Mey 3, 1924.

District Counsel
Chief *ield Coungel, Denver, Colorado

SubJeot: Acquisition of land--purchase from C. M. Newman; W. Cooley

and R. B. Kimbrough, Executors of the Estate of U. S.
Stewart, Deceased, end ¥. J. Warnock, under contract of
May 2, 1924-<-Rio Grande Project.

l. Referring to letter of September 12, 1923, from
the Acting Commissioner to Attorney Merk B. Thompson on the
subJect: "Acquisition of land. Purther comsideration of pur-
chase from Anne A. Stmart - Eio Grande Project.”

2. The Ploneer Abstract and Guarsntee Title Company advise
that an ebstract of title covering the land under asccompanying
gontract with C. M. Newmsn, et al., will cost at least $175.00,
while a certificate of title will be furnished for $16.00.

3. Advice 1s therefore requested as to whether em abetract
of title or certificate of title shonld be ordered in connection
with the proposed purchase 9f land from C. M. Hewman, et al.,
for right of way for the Tornillo Drain.

Josevh H. Beardslee

s



CHARLES M.NEWMAN CHARLES J. MAPEL
-

NEWMAN INVESTMENT COMPANY
REAL ESTATE AND INSURANGE

ELPAso, Texas
United States Reclamation Service, April 19tn,
El Paso, Texas. 1923,

Gentlemen: -~

Referring to the matter of the
two bridges to be installed by you on property
known as the Ardoin land at the terminad of the
lower Tornillo drainage canal, would state that we
desire one bridge installed between 1000 and 1200
feet from our West property line and the other
bridge installed betwsen 1100 and 1200 feet from
oar East property line., Yoar engineers of coursse,
Wwithin approximately these limits, will ase.:thelr
best judgment as to the most sauitable location,

Very traly yours,

Newman Investment Company,

g

By: <

CJM/mo

‘<1A/;,éaznwaz\ /«4&7/;/°’Ll:b /Q/tEZYi:;:?A_AO
)| 4090 5{9-/€1Z:7;:;:;1'~3 ?(74<7QC
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(Rovised Kooy 1085) \ i PEPARTMENT. OF THE INTERIOR -
i UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE
": Progect‘ - 31 3’”’3 ?‘:att Hoy & , 1924

' r_‘- "PIBW) b (D-.lc)
> to Uhlef Englneer, through District Gounsel

Subjéct wfbf%arding traét daféd ﬂﬁ& 2! 193‘ fo“ roval !
ﬁw and: mn.tiﬂrmmm:-a of the mu

%ﬂh : ‘i nrl'._'s:m_ o gr 'un WOJQMG
Estlmated ‘amount :anolved $ﬂu¢ﬂ v Authorlty No. Mﬁﬂ-ﬁi
&ccompanled by bond: ﬁdMGples 1 faame g v, 1O Clea.rlng Acct.

(I.usm-t Yas"_or“No" bond. E

uwm tenb 574 :m for right of way for the,

P il A
u-?P_O._S;‘» 32 DLt a\_:‘ Che estimated cot ogf m;atng tho two
‘ I' 3 A ? i : .':_,I A .. AR & g q P .' . . .

u-mm.w L

" Ci I‘ al-tl ; o
l (Post office EM
District Counsel at ﬁl iu.i '

(Post office address.)

and
execution
of the approval of the above, using extra copy hereof.
acceprance
NOTE.—Before submitting contract or deed, see that the instruclions on reverse hereof ha\ e been FULLY complied with. See also  par. 16, page 205, Vaol.

I of Manual.

Inclosures from pregeet office: )
Original and.g copies of this form letter.

Original and 00P1 escﬁft 8&%“" sf recemmendation

. - 1 . inrr aertifiponte
. "~ 3 report of oppraienl board
.5 te | *  report on lanf purchase contraot
. HoT2: ariginsl oontract ¢o be | be Ho Lawson
T roturned for recordstion, Superintendent of Ditohes
;‘ \ \ after approval, i
L ks
ﬁﬁ%yiﬁ Denver, Colo., MAY 9 1984 , 192
i WA Contract,. and bond if any, approved '
MAY 9 1924 192
orifir o _
Denver Colo., , 192
Chief Engineer to Director:
executed
It is recommended that the above-described contract be approved
deed accepted.
and bond if any, approved.
Inclosures listed on reverse hereof.
(Signature.)
Washlngton D. C., , 192
;),.‘VT _exsamsd\.,‘ .
Gontract and bond 1f any, approved. by
. D”d Lom pe g accsptsd
oA " S S 192 Ll‘ anoE 6<-4533

St



(Rovised Do 3920, REPORT ON LAND PURCHASE CONTRACT

(SEE PAGES 251-259, VOL. 1, OF MANUAL)

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

Rio Grande ' PROJECT New Mexico-Texae

INFORMATION relating to land purchase contract made May £ , 192 4, with

C.M,Newman; %.Cooley and R.B.Kimbrough, Exeoutors of the Fetete .
of U. 8, 8§ewart, Deceagnd, and W, J. Warnock

1. State purpose for which the land is required.
Right of way for the Tornillo Drain
o ‘ g »

2. State description and approzimate area of land to be conveyed.

12.88 mores, located 1n‘8tanlay'survey mo.'ﬁo. El Paeo County,
Texns,.

3. State nature, number, and date of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.

Land wae never subject to entry under the public land laws.

4. State names of- the awneré, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of
wives and husbands, as the case may be; if unmarried, widow, or widower, so state.

C. M. Newman and Rebeooce U. Hewman, hie wife, K1l Paso, County of
81 Panso, dtate of Texns ' ‘

V. Cooley and R. B, Kimbrough, Exeomntors of the Estate 2f U. S.
Stewart, Deceared, El Paso, County of E1 Paso, State of Texsas

W. J. Warnook and Franois Warnook, hiw wife, Rl Paso, County of
El Paep, State 0f Texae

5. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give
his name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of such lease, the

date the tenant is to give up possession, and state clearly whether any arrangement has been made with the
tenant for the disposition of his affected interest.

The owners are in possession; there 1s nd tenant on the land

6. State whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users’ association, irri-
gation district or other agreement.

Lend 1s not subject to any right of way by virtue of any ocontract
or agreement



REPORT OF BOARD OF APPRAISAL

We, the undersigned, members of a board designated to fix
the value of the land to be purchaged from C. K. Newman; W. Cooley
and R. B. Eimbrough, Exeoutors of the Estate of U. 8. Stewart,
Deceased, and W. J. Warnock, by the United States for right of
wey for the Tormillo Drain, Rio Grande Project, deseribed in
contract dated May 2, 1924, find that a fz2ir and reasonsble
consideration to be paid by the United States is 8 money payment
of $816.26, and the building of two farm bridges at an estimated
cost of approximately $600.00.

Roland Hawwell

" Representative EL1 Paso County
Water Improvement District Ho. 1

geo e We Hoaﬁla )
Repraaéhtatigi'ﬁﬁrean oF
Reclamation

El Pago, Texas, May 3, 1924,

¢




CERTIFICATE

1 HRHEBY CERTIFY thot the land desoribed in the agree-

ment dsted Msy 2, 1924, with C. M. Newman; W. Cooley and
R. B. Eimbrough, Exeoutors of the Egfstate o0f U. S. Stewart,
Deceaged, and ¥, J. Warnock, is required for purposes auth-
orized by the Aot of June 17, 1902, (32 Stat.,288), nesmely,
ag right of wasy for the Tornillo Drain, & part of the Rio
Grende ProJeot; that the consideration {to be paid thereunder,
$615.25, 1s ressonable and the lowest that conld be obtained;
and I recommend that the contraoct be approved.

Lo E. lawson

Superintendent of Ditches,
£l Paso, Texas, May 3, 1924.

s



POSSESSORY CERTIFICATRE

I, Geo. W, Hoadley, Assistant Engineer, Bureau of
Reclamation, hereby certify that I have personally examined
the land socught to be acquired by the United States from.

C. M. Newman; W. Cooley an@ R. B. Kimbrough, Executors of

the Estate of U. S. Stewart, Deceased, and W, J. Warnook,

in Stanley Survey No. 50, El Paso County, Texas, for the Rio
Grande Project, and that sald proposed Vendors were in actual,
80le and exclusive posseseion of the land, olaiming to dbe the
owners thereof, and no person claiming a right in such lend
adverse to the Vendors is in possession 9f any part of it.

Geds W. Hoadley
Assistant Engineser.

El Paso, Texss, May 3, 1924.

'



El Paso, Texas, April 20, 1923

For the purpose of ascertaining the elevation of the
ground water table on the land known as the Stewart, Cooley,
Newnan and Warnock tract at the lower end of the Tornillo
Section, in advance of the construction of the Tornillo Drain
thru it, test borings were made along the proposed center line
of the drain on the above date by myself and Mr. F. E. Wilson.
Construction of the drain had just begun from Sta. 0+00 at the
outlet to the river on April 18th.

Sta. 7+00 Water in sand 3,8 feet below ground surface.
4ll heavy adobe abova.

Sta. 13+00 Water stood at 3.6 feet below ground surface
in hole previously bored on trip of Messrs
Ximbrough and Maple, accompanied by liessr

Harwell, Fiock, and La Salle.‘i‘-‘:;-i:%: -
Sta. 25+00 Water 2.8 feef below ground surface. Silt -

fine sand - coarse sand - in order for 4 feet.

\

Sta. 35+00 Thru silt and sand, water 4.8 feet below
ground surface in coarse sand,

Sta. 42+80 Bored thru 4.5 feet of very heavy adobe to
sand - water immediately rose to 4.0 feet
below ground surface.

Sta. 45+02 North line of property.
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- : OO N —— T —— o
, e : _. Single Acknowledgment. ~ ;
| THE STATE OF TEX4S, g -
" Notary Fa | -
B S RSO 51 P G ¢ X
1 on this day personally appear 09 M. n'ml We 309197 » Ro %En&%{r‘maﬁ% W y,af:exas
! s A P
| larnooﬁ Cs J;:" ﬁpef end U, V, HaLé |
: : . : : .
E known to #ie to be the person...g,...wkoseq naime o : ”.
: subscribed to ‘the foregoing instrument, and ackrowledged to me that..... 'fze'y executed the same for the |
j purposes and consideration therein eipressed.” BOR in-the eapeity thersin stated
3 Given under my hand ‘and sedl of office, xh:s iﬁth .day of July - A. D, 192......‘
AR N L 4 Wllle Hetealfs . : ;;
: " y 3 ; e a m‘i ..."m 2 !
(SEAL}  ~ VT ae 5 wuo Oa%gty. eXa 5 I
ue Wife’s Separate Acknowledoment V
. THE STATE OF TEXAS z PR vy L ot Tl it |
TCOUNTY OF BL AT BEFORE ME B 30 T W i vt v SRS Y
o : e : : : in apd for El Paso County, Tezas, 'I i
, . on this day ‘personally a;tgpearkn' et B R A S 1 S s sl b ‘?mfe of-_. i "'?:‘

|||..

to the foregoing mstrument and haumo béen. mammed by e pndufy cmd apart fram ker husband, and. kavmg-

the same by me fully explamed to her she, the said:..... ' J SRR 0o S 3. ﬂckﬂowfedged .mch

instrument to be her act and. deed and declared that she had: zml!mgly ﬂgﬂed Hze same for tke pwposes and

conszderatmn therein expressed (md that ‘she ‘did not wzsk to refmct if.

Gwen under my hcmd and seal of offzce EHES 1 day of e - A. D, 19>....
‘ o o g Cérﬁfiéh?e of Filing. v A
THE STATE OF TEXAS e g Heit due g T SRRl
-COUNT'Y OF EL PA.S'O } = & w.' D" Ot ' -Clerk of t{e’eggmty Court

of ;aid'C ountyq do hereby certify that the above mstmment of writing, dated on the

day of 2 i A. D. 192...., with ifs certificate of authentication, was filed for regord in m ice
R P2 ol &' g pgore i my gffi
this Bl rl%zs of . , A. D. 192_._, at. §§ 1gdock .._._l.,._M
and duly reéorded the... oY OF wy I‘fé D 192 . at o’clock M.
in the records of said C ounty, in V oluine...om... on Pages \

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said Coum‘v, at office El Paso, Texas, the day and

year last above wirtten.

-w‘. D. Greet
Clerk, County Court, El Paso County, Texas.
) o " By Deputy.
| . .
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D A T T LLLE S

‘WARRANTY DEED, SINGLE AND WIFE'S SEFARATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT No. 38 FOR SALE BY ELLIS BROS. PRINTING €O.. EL PASO

| THE STATE OF TEX4S,
. County of FL Face KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

L That we, G» M Hewman W eaa!ey and R. B. mhrengh, Zxeputors of tlw
Eﬁgﬁ'ﬁ """ oL U B stgwaﬂ. ‘.uabaaua&x L wmwk. i dapel-and -G Vi
. Jafe,

of the County of El Paso, State of Texas, in consideration of the sum of..... Eight Hundred Piftean
ana um@_ ‘%15_‘%’ m—-uw—'-v-'-o-—-f\-;.-“-bvcd-h--ma--h—wu-n-waﬂﬁwo-ﬂ-’*‘ﬂ DO];LARS,

0. V@it hand paid by......The.Tnited .Staken. of Americs, puvsuant to the Aet
of. June-17,.--1908.{32. atat..m,l and actes. smendatory. theresf or -Empplemens=
tary.thereto ﬂze receipt of whzck is hereby ackmwledged
haQ@........Granted, Sold and Conveyed, and by these presents do........ Grant Sell . (md Convey unto the said
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